

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO.12157 OF 2025**

Javed Yunus Ansari

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Stte of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Aadil Parsurampur, a/w Mr. Yash Dhakad, i/by Mr. Pratik Shah for the Petitioner.

Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP for Respondent No.1 & 11-State.

Ms. S.V. Tondwalkar, i/by Adv. Meena Dhuri and Adv. Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos.2, 9 and 10.

Ms. Pooja Joshi Deshpande for Respondent Nos.3 to 8.

Mr. Yugandhar Marathe, Asstt. Engg. B&F, 'B' Ward, present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 28th April 2025.

P.C.:-

- 1) Leave to amend Petition as per draft amendment, granted.
- 1.1) Amendment in the record of the Court and simultaneously in the copies served upon learned Advocate for Respondents be carried out on or before 2nd May, 2025. Reverification is dispensed with.
- 2) Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos.3 to 8 seeks time to take instructions.
- 3) Stand over to 6th May, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**