



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12157 OF 2025

Javed Yunus Ansari ... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Aadil Parsurampuriah and Mr. Yash Dhakad i/b. Mr. Pratik Shah for the petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATED: 13 JUNE, 2025

P.C.

Time to carry out the amendment, as ordered by this Court in the order dated 28 April, 2025, is extended till today.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)